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Commonwealth
Catholic Charities

Interpreter Services Training Schedule 2011

What we offer:

An intensive, interactive, forty-hour course in
professional interpretation. Designed for bilingual
individuals seeking to enhance interpreting skills for
employability, job retention or career change.

All trainings are taught in English for multi-lingual
groups.

The course will cover:

code of ethics, interpreting modes and techniques,
cultural competence, memory development and
professional conduct.

Eligibility:

All candidates will need to pass a two-hour language
proficiency test to determine fluency in English and
a second language.

Prices:

$50.00 for the assessment (test) once you pass the
assessment you are eligible to take the course,
$500.00 for the 40 hour course.

For additional information or to enroll in a training,

please call Rosemary Rodriguez at 804 545-6292 or
email her at rosemary.rodriguez@cccofva.org

1. Winter Training Session
Location:

Testing: 10am to 12pm

Training: 9am to 5pm
Tuesday, February 15
Tuesday, February 22
Tuesday, March 1%
Tuesday, March 8"
Tuesday, March 15™

Commonwealth Catholic Charities
1512 Willow Lawn Drive
Richmond, VA 23230

Tuesday, February 1st, 2011

2. Spring Training Session
Location: Mary Washington Hospital —
1001 Sam Perry Blvd.
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

Testing: 9am to 11am and 1pm-3pm
Friday , March 4th, 2011 (Classroom A + B)
Training: 9am to 5pm
Friday, March 18" (Classroom D +E)
Friday, March 25" (Classroom D + E)
Friday, April 1% (Classroom D + E)
Friday, April 8" (Classroom D + E)
Friday, April 15" (Auditorium 1)

3. Summer Training Session
Location: Commonwealth Catholic Charities
1512 Willow Lawn Drive
Richmond, VA 23230

Testing: 10am to 12pm
Tuesday, May 2nd, 2011

Training: 9am to 5pm
Tuesday, May 16"
Tuesday, May 23™
Tuesday, June 6th
Tuesday, June 13"
Tuesday, June 20™
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